

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed
May 02 2023 01:52 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Appellant,

v.

DUSTIN LEWIS,

Respondent.

Case No. 85158

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

**Appeal From Grant of Motion to Suppress
Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County**

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565
Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Avenue
Post Office Box 552212
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500
State of Nevada

CAESAR V. ALMASE, ESQ.
Nevada Bar #007979
526 South 7th Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 463-5590

AARON D. FORD
Nevada Attorney General
Nevada Bar #007704
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
(775) 684-1265

Counsel for Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THE STATE’S STANDING ARGUMENT IS NOT WAIVED
 1

 II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FINDING LEWIS HAD
 A LEGITIMATE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY IN THE TENT ... 5

 III. THE DISTRICT COURT WRONGLY FOCUSED ON THE
 SUBJECTIVE STATE OF MIND OF THE POLICE 11

 IV. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY SUPPRESSING ALL
 INCRIMINATING EVIDENCE AS “FRUIT OF THE POISONOUS
 TREE” AND BY SUPPRESSING EVIDENCE FROM THE TENT’S
 SURROUNDING AREA 14

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Number:

Cases

Alward v. State,

112 Nev. 141, 144-45, 912 P.2d 243, 246 (1996) 10, 13

Hudson v. Michigan,

547 U.S. 586, 592, 126 S. Ct. 2159, 2164 (2006) 14

Jain v. McFarland,

109 Nev. 465, 475–76, 851 P.2d 450, 457 (1993)..... 4

Johnson v. State,

118 Nev. 787, 794, 59 P.3d 450, 455 (2002)..... 3

Katz v. United States,

389 U.S. 347, 361, 88 S.Ct. 507, 516 (1967) 8

Nunnery v. State,

127 Nev. 749, 263 P.3d 235 (2011)..... 3

People v. Schafer,

946 P.2d 938, 944 (Colo. 1997) 5

Phillips v. State,

105 Nev. 631, P.2d 381 (1989)..... 4

Rakas v. Illinois,

439 U.S. 128, 148, 99 S.Ct. 421, 433 (1978) 8

Rawlings v. Kentucky,

448 U.S. 98, 104, 100 S. Ct. 2556, 2561 (1980) 7

Segura v. United States,

468 U.S. 796, 815, 104 S.Ct. 3380, 3391 (1984) 14

State v. McNichols,

106 Nev. 651, 652, 799 P.2d 550, 551 (1990)..... 11

<u>State v. Rincon,</u>	
122 Nev. 1170, 1177, 147 P.3d 233, 238 (2006).....	3
<u>United States v. Gooch,</u>	
6 F.3d 673, 676 (9th Cir. 1993)	10
<u>United States v. Sandoval,</u>	
200 F.3d 659 (9th Cir. 2000)	9
<u>United States v. Schram,</u>	
901 F.3d 1042, 1044 (9th Cir. 2018)	7, 9
<u>Wong Sun v. United States,</u>	
371 U.S. 471, 487-88, 83 S.Ct. 407, 417-18 (1963).....	14
<u>Young v. State,</u>	
109 Nev. 205, 211, 849 P.2d 336, 340 (1993).....	8
<u>Statutes</u>	
NRS 178.602	2
